FORM 73-1506	RE 08-02		
Tab settings > > > Y D			
To the Honorable Commission	1,120.70	07815 ure attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
		Name: Adapted Mobility Inc.	
Steven J. Townsend		Internal Address:	
		**	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
XXXX Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 869 East Ramona Avenue	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Other		City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84105	
Execution Date: July 20			
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Li Yes KINO	
4. Application number(s) or pate			
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is: $\frac{\text{July 20, 1999}}{\text{July 20, 1999}}$	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		,	
•		[
		oched? Dyes XXINo 09 35844	
19/1999 ASSELANNI 90000057 69250441			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Brian R. R			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
		Enclosed	
10 E	1 D1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 10 Exchange Place		8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 510			
CMy: Salt Lake City	State: UT ZIP: 84111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge a of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Brian R. Rayve	Barri	n New July 21, 1999	
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date	
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4	
0110 11 0054 0044 (200 4/04)		PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 010128 FRAME: 0166

ľ

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Steven J. Townsend, a citizen of the United States of America, and resident of Salt Lake City, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, am the inventor of a certain new and useful

"FOLDING MOTOR VEHICLE ENTRY SEAT FOR PERSONS
WHO USE WHEELCHAIRS AND OTHERS WHO HAVE
PHYSICAL LIMITATIONS"

described and claimed in the application for United States Letters

Patent executed by me concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, Adapted Mobility Inc., a corporation of the State of Utah, whose principal offices are located at 869 East Ramona Avenue, Salt Lake City, Utah 84105, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Steven J. Townsend, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to the said Adapted Mobility Inc. my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention for the

1

Ι.

United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, and in and to the application for patent, including any divisional, substitute, or continuation application which may grow out of or replace the said application for patent, in and to any Letters Patent issuing from the said application or applications and any reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent, and in and to all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; the invention, application or applications, Letters Patent, and any reissues or extensions thereof to be held and enjoyed by the said Adapted Mobility Inc. for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

And I covenant and agree that, at the request of the said Adapted Mobility Inc., its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, I will, without demanding any further consideration therefor and without expense to me do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments which may be or may become necessary for sustaining, reissuing or extending said Letters Patent, and for maintaining and perfecting

ľ

the said Adapted Mobility Inc.'s right to the invention and Letters Patent and will testify in cases of interference and litigation when requested to do so by the said Adapted Mobility Inc.

Executed this 20^{+0} day of July, 1999.

STATE OF UTAH :ss. County of Salt Lake)

On this 20th day of July, 1999, personally appeared before me, Steven J. Townsend, the signer of the above instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC IREVA P. NOREN

Residing at: Salt Lake City Utak My Commission Expires:

10-22-00

ipn:m:townsend.asi